
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2508
ANSWERED ON:25.07.2014
ADDITIONAL SEATS FOR MEDICAL AND DENTAL COLLEGES
Rao Shri Rayapati Sambasiva

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of medical and dental colleges in Andhra Pradesh and newly created State of Telangana along with the of seats therein;

(b) whether the Government has received any request/proposal from the aforesaid States to sanction additional seats for medical and dental colleges in their respective States; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (DR. HARSH VARDHAN)

(a): The number of Medical/ Dental Colleges in the States of Andhra Pradesh and Telangana along with number of MBBS/BDS seats is at Annexure-I.

(b)&(c): The proposals for establishment of New Medical/Dental Colleges for the academic year 2014-15 were received during the year 2013 i.e before the newly created State of Telangana came into existence. The list of proposals for establishment of New Medical/Dental Colleges and increase of seats in MBBS/BDS course with permission granted by the Central Government for the academic year 2014-15 in Andhra Pradesh and Telangana is at Annexure-II.
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